

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y023 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 006059 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 000000

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 6 2001

HWY	: SR 017,395	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 395	TRANSTATE PAVING CO.	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,
	SR 17 TO ADAMS CO. LINE	2000 E BEECH ST	802 N FANCHER RD	843 KITTLESON RD
	00Y023	98901-2147	99212-0928	98837-0738
PROJECT	: NH-0395(065)	YAKIMA WA 989091788	SPOKANE WA 992201016	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
COUNTY(S)	: FRANKLIN	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.							
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION										
		L.S.			-48.72%		-28.21%		28.21%		
			195,000.00	100,000.00	-95,000	140,000.00	-55,000	250,000.00	55,000		
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING - SITE QS-FN-110										
		L.S.			-100.00%		-100.00%		-100.00%		
			1,600.00	0.00	-1,600	0.00	-1,600	0.00	-1,600		
3	STRIPPING INCL. HAUL - SITE QS-FN-110										
	8800.0000	C.Y.	1.5000	0.0000	-100.00%	0.0000	-100.00%	0.0000	-100.00%		
			13,200.00	0.00	-13,200	0.00	-13,200	0.00	-13,200		
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL										
	40.0000	L.F.	10.0000	5.0000	-50.00%	6.0000	-40.00%	5.0000	-50.00%		
			400.00	200.00	-200	240.00	-160	200.00	-200		
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR										
	8.0000	EACH	150.0000	150.0000	0.00%	170.0000	13.33%	150.0000	0.00%		
			1,200.00	1,200.00	0	1,360.00	160	1,200.00	0		
6	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM										
		L.S.			-80.16%		-61.29%		-35.48%		
			3,100.00	615.00	-2,485	1,200.00	-1,900	2,000.00	-1,100		
GRADING											
7	SHOULDER FINISHING										
	12.7000	MI.	2,100.0000	3,650.0000	73.81%	2,500.0000	19.05%	4,000.0000	90.48%		
			26,670.00	46,355.00	19,685	31,750.00	5,080	50,800.00	24,130		
LIQUID ASPHALT											
8	ASPHALT CMS-2S										
	432.4800	TON	250.0000	172.0000	-31.20%	175.0000	-30.00%	180.0000	-28.00%		
			108,120.00	74,386.56	-33,733	75,684.00	-32,436	77,846.40	-30,274		
9	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT										
	187.8000	TON	250.0000	175.0000	-30.00%	160.0000	-36.00%	170.0000	-32.00%		
			46,950.00	32,865.00	-14,085	30,048.00	-16,902	31,926.00	-15,024		
10	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE										
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		
			56,300.00	56,300.00		56,300.00		56,300.00			

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y023 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 006059 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 000000

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 6 2001

HWY : SR 017,395  
 TITLE : SR 395  
 SR 17 TO ADAMS CO. LINE  
 00Y023  
 PROJECT : NH-0395(065)  
 COUNTY(S) : FRANKLIN

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992201016 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-0738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
ASPHALT TREATED BASE											
11	COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLED ASPHALT TREATED BASE 92850.0000	S.Y.	2.9000 269,265.00	2.1000 194,985.00	-27.59% -74,280	2.1500 199,627.50	-25.86% -69,638	2.0000 185,700.00	-31.03% -83,565		
12	LIME FOR TREATED RECYCLE 381.6000	TON	170.0000 64,872.00	155.0000 59,148.00	-8.82% -5,724	160.0000 61,056.00	-5.88% -3,816	160.0000 61,056.00	-5.88% -3,816		
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT											
13	CRACK SEALING EST.		25,350.00	25,350.00	0.00%	25,350.00	0.00%	25,350.00	0.00%		
14	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 263370.0000	S.Y.	0.7500 197,527.50	0.6000 158,022.00	-20.00% -39,506	0.6400 168,556.80	-14.67% -28,971	0.7000 184,359.00	-6.67% -13,169		
15	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-2: 160.0000	TON	40.0000 6,400.00	50.0000 8,000.00	25.00% 1,600	55.0000 8,800.00	37.50% 2,400	40.0000 6,400.00	0.00% 0		
16	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 3/4 IN. PG 70-2 56300.0000	TON	35.0000 1,970,500.00	25.0000 1,407,500.00	-28.57% -563,000	23.9600 1,348,948.00	-31.54% -621,552	28.0000 1,576,400.00	-20.00% -394,100		
17	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		63,265.00	63,265.00	0.00%	63,265.00	0.00%	63,265.00	0.00%		
18	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		22,405.00	22,405.00	0.00%	22,405.00	0.00%	22,405.00	0.00%		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING											
19	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE QS-FN-110 3.6400	ACRE	1,250.0000 4,550.00	0.0000 0.00	-100.00% -4,550	0.0000 0.00	-100.00% -4,550	0.0000 0.00	-100.00% -4,550		
TRAFFIC											
20	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 3.0000	EACH	2,200.0000 6,600.00	1,750.0000 5,250.00	-20.45% -1,350	1,800.0000 5,400.00	-18.18% -1,200	1,750.0000 5,250.00	-20.45% -1,350		

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y023 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 006059 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 000000

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 6 2001

HWY : SR 017,395	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 395	TRANSTATE PAVING CO.	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,
SR 17 TO ADAMS CO. LINE	2000 E BEECH ST	802 N FANCHER RD	843 KITTLESON RD
00Y023	98901-2147	99212-0928	98837-0738
PROJECT : NH-0395(065)	YAKIMA WA 989091788	SPOKANE WA 992201016	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
COUNTY(S) : FRANKLIN	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC									
21	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4								
	5.0000	EACH	450.0000	430.0000	-4.44%	500.0000	11.11%	430.0000	-4.44%
			2,250.00	2,150.00	-100	2,500.00	250	2,150.00	-100
22	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL								
	2826.0000	L.F.	2.5000	2.3000	-8.00%	2.5000	0.00%	2.3000	-8.00%
			7,065.00	6,499.80	-565	7,065.00	0	6,499.80	-565
23	NESTED BEAM GUARDRAIL ELEMENT								
	2.0000	EACH	250.0000	160.0000	-36.00%	175.0000	-30.00%	160.0000	-36.00%
			500.00	320.00	-180	350.00	-150	320.00	-180
24	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST								
	706.0000	EACH	19.0000	16.9500	-10.79%	18.0000	-5.26%	18.9000	-0.53%
			13,414.00	11,966.70	-1,447	12,708.00	-706	13,343.40	-71
25	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER								
	7.0000	EACH	100.0000	65.0000	-35.00%	70.0000	-30.00%	120.0000	20.00%
			700.00	455.00	-245	490.00	-210	840.00	140
26	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER								
	7.0000	EACH	50.0000	65.0000	30.00%	70.0000	40.00%	120.0000	140.00%
			350.00	455.00	105	490.00	140	840.00	490
27	PLASTIC WIDE LINE								
	2005.0000	L.F.	3.5000	2.2500	-35.71%	2.5000	-28.57%	3.0000	-14.29%
			7,017.50	4,511.25	-2,506	5,012.50	-2,005	6,015.00	-1,003
28	PLASTIC SKIP WIDE LINE								
	500.0000	L.F.	2.0000	2.0000	0.00%	2.0000	0.00%	3.0000	50.00%
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0	1,000.00	0	1,500.00	500
29	PLASTIC STOP LINE								
	116.0000	L.F.	7.5000	4.2500	-43.33%	5.0000	-33.33%	14.0000	86.67%
			870.00	493.00	-377	580.00	-290	1,624.00	754
30	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW								
	17.0000	EACH	80.0000	75.0000	-6.25%	80.0000	0.00%	100.0000	25.00%
			1,360.00	1,275.00	-85	1,360.00	0	1,700.00	340
31	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER								
	11.0000	HUND	1,100.0000	850.0000	-22.73%	900.0000	-18.18%	850.0000	-22.73%
			12,100.00	9,350.00	-2,750	9,900.00	-2,200	9,350.00	-2,750

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y023 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 006059 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 000000

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 6 2001

HWY : SR 017,395	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 395	TRANSTATE PAVING CO.	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,
SR 17 TO ADAMS CO. LINE	2000 E BEECH ST	802 N FANCHER RD	843 KITTLESON RD
00Y023	98901-2147	99212-0928	98837-0738
PROJECT : NH-0395(065)	YAKIMA WA 989091788	SPOKANE WA 992201016	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
COUNTY(S) : FRANKLIN	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.							
TRAFFIC											
32	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING										
	169690.0000	L.F.	0.1500	0.0600	-60.00%	0.0800	-46.67%	0.0700	-53.33%		
			25,453.50	10,181.40	-15,272	13,575.20	-11,878	11,878.30	-13,575		
33	CONTINUOUS SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP										
	62.6000	MI.	700.0000	445.0000	-36.43%	450.0000	-35.71%	500.0000	-28.57%		
			43,820.00	27,857.00	-15,963	28,170.00	-15,650	31,300.00	-12,520		
34	PERMANENT SIGNING										
		L.S.			32.35%		76.47%		105.88%		
			1,700.00	2,250.00	550	3,000.00	1,300	3,500.00	1,800		
35	TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM										
	183.0000	EACH	30.0000	30.0000	0.00%	16.0000	-46.67%	35.0000	16.67%		
			5,490.00	5,490.00	0	2,928.00	-2,562	6,405.00	915		
36	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN										
	1760.0000	HR	4.0000	2.0000	-50.00%	2.7000	-32.50%	2.5000	-37.50%		
			7,040.00	3,520.00	-3,520	4,752.00	-2,288	4,400.00	-2,640		
37	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN										
	4.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	4,750.0000	-5.00%	3,100.0000	-38.00%	4,000.0000	-20.00%		
			20,000.00	19,000.00	-1,000	12,400.00	-7,600	16,000.00	-4,000		
38	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN										
	2500.0000	HR	4.7500	2.0000	-57.89%	4.2000	-11.58%	5.0000	5.26%		
			11,875.00	5,000.00	-6,875	10,500.00	-1,375	12,500.00	625		
39	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES										
		L.S.			-92.11%		-96.84%		-97.37%		
			19,000.00	1,500.00	-17,500	600.00	-18,400	500.00	-18,500		
40	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR										
	4440.0000	HR	31.0000	29.2500	-5.65%	30.0000	-3.23%	30.0000	-3.23%		
			137,640.00	129,870.00	-7,770	133,200.00	-4,440	133,200.00	-4,440		
41	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE										
	110.0000	DAY	50.0000	45.0000	-10.00%	63.0000	26.00%	60.0000	20.00%		
			5,500.00	4,950.00	-550	6,930.00	1,430	6,600.00	1,100		
42	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR										
	1240.0000	HR	33.0000	32.5000	-1.52%	33.0000	0.00%	33.0000	0.00%		
			40,920.00	40,300.00	-620	40,920.00	0	40,920.00	0		

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y023 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 006059 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 000000

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 6 2001

HWY	: SR 017,395	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 395	TRANSTATE PAVING CO.	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,
	SR 17 TO ADAMS CO. LINE	2000 E BEECH ST	802 N FANCHER RD	843 KITTLESON RD
	00Y023	98901-2147	99212-0928	98837-0738
PROJECT	: NH-0395(065)	YAKIMA WA 989091788	SPOKANE WA 992201016	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
COUNTY(S)	: FRANKLIN	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	EST. QUANTITY		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC										
43	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	380.0000	S.F.	7.0000		-71.43%	2.0000	6.0000	-14.29%	5.0000	-28.57%
			2,660.00		-1,900	760.00	2,280.00	-380	1,900.00	-760
OTHER ITEMS										
44	REMOVING AND RESETTING MONUMENT CASE AND COVER									
	49.0000	EACH	200.0000		-55.00%	90.0000	260.0000	30.00%	300.0000	50.00%
			9,800.00		-5,390	4,410.00	12,740.00	2,940	14,700.00	4,900
45	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX									
	20.0000	EACH	100.0000		75.00%	175.0000	250.0000	150.00%	250.0000	150.00%
			2,000.00		1,500	3,500.00	5,000.00	3,000	5,000.00	3,000
46	TRAINING									
	1000.0000	HR	2.0000		-50.00%	1.0000	1.0000	-50.00%	2.0000	0.00%
			2,000.00		-1,000	1,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000	2,000.00	0
47	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00%			0.00%		0.00%
			6,000.00			6,000.00	6,000.00		6,000.00	
48	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00%			0.00%		0.00%
			5.00			5.00	5.00		5.00	
49	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00%			0.00%		0.00%
			-1.00			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	
50	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN									
		L.S.			-75.00%			-75.00%		-99.90%
			2,000.00		-1,500	500.00	500.00	-1,500	2.00	-1,998
51	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
		EST.			0.00%			0.00%		0.00%
			5.00			5.00	5.00		5.00	
52	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	1.0000	EACH	10,000.0000		-85.00%	1,500.0000	1,700.0000	-83.00%	1,500.0000	-85.00%
			10,000.00		-8,500	1,500.00	1,700.00	-8,300	1,500.00	-8,500

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/23/2001

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 07:22

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y023 REVISION NO :  
CONTRACT NO: 006059 REGION NO : 5  
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 000000

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2001  
AWARDED ON : Apr 6 2001

HWY : SR 017,395  
TITLE : SR 395  
SR 17 TO ADAMS CO. LINE  
00Y023  
PROJECT : NH-0395(065)  
COUNTY(S) : FRANKLIN

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992201016 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-0738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
53	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
	150.0000	HR	42.0000	48.0000	14.29%	52.0000	23.81%	50.0000	19.05%
			6,300.00	7,200.00	900	7,800.00	1,500	7,500.00	1,200
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$3,489,108.50	\$2,569,119.71	-26.37%	\$2,575,450.00	-26.19%	\$2,950,453.90	-15.44%